GCl Interstate Special Access
18.4 — Other Services

Effective 7/1/25

Other Services

Access Ordering
o Access Order Charge
Per Order

= Greatland
= Juneau
= Anchorage
= Fairbanks
= Glacier State
= Sitka
= Cordova
= Arctic Slope
= Copper Valley
= Nome
= Seward
= Matanuska-Susitna
=  Ketchikan

o Service Date Change Charge

Charge

$29.48
$20.55
$29.59
$21.74
$18.75
$24.58
$92.22
$119.00 (1)
$119.00 (1)
$85.69
$85.69
$86.00
$60.27

A Service Date Change Charge will apply, on a per order occurrence basis, for
each service date changed. The Access Order Charge does not apply.

= Greatland

= Juneau

= Anchorage

= Fairbanks

= Glacier State
= Sitka

= Cordova

= Ketchikan

= Arctic Slope

= Copper Valley
= All Other Areas

$13.37
$9.32
$13.76
$9.86
$8.51
$11.15
$63.14
$61.28
$83.00 (1)
$83.00 (1)
$60.00



GCl Interstate Special Access

18.4 — Other Services
Effective 7/1/25

e Access Ordering (cont’d)
Charge

o Design Change Charge
The Design Change Charge will apply on a per order per occurrence basis for
each order requiring design change.

All Other Areas

Greatland $13.37
Juneau $9.32
Anchorage $13.76
Fairbanks $9.86
Glacier State $8.51
Sitka $11.15
Cordova $88.39
Ketchikan $85.80
Arctic Slope $116.00 (1)
Copper Valley $116.00 (1)
All Other Areas $84.00

o Miscellaneous Service Order Charge

Per Occurrence

Greatland $13.37
Juneau $9.32
Anchorage $13.76
Fairbanks $9.86
Glacier State $8.51
Sitka $11.15
Cordova $129.43
Ketchikan $125.63
Arctic Slope $170.00 (1)
Copper Valley $170.00 (1)

$123.00



GCl Interstate Special Access

18.4 — Other Services
Effective 7/1/25

Each Half Hour

Or Fraction
Thereof
e Additional Engineering periods
o Basic Time per engineer normally
scheduled working hours
Anchorage Area $41.69
Service Area 1l * $31.03
Service Area 2 ** $27.19
o Overtime per engineer outside of
normally scheduled working hours
Anchorage Area $62.54
Service Area 1 * $46.55
Service Area 2 ** $40.79
o Premium Time outside of scheduled
work day, per engineer
Anchorage Area $83.38
Service Area 1 * $62.06
Service Area 2 ** $54.38

* Service Area 1 includes: Arctic Slope, Copper Valley, Cordova, Ketchikan, Nome, Matanuska-
Susitna, and Seward.

** Service Area 2 includes: Fairbanks, Ft. Wainwright/Eielson, Glacier State, Juneau, and
Sitka.



GCl Interstate Special Access
18.4 — Other Services

Effective 7/1/25
Each Half Hour
Or Fraction
Thereof
e Additional Labor
Installation or Repair
o Basic Time
Anchorage Area $41.35
Service Area 1l * $31.03
Service Area 2 ** $21.93
o Overtime outside of normally scheduled
work day per technician
Anchorage Area $62.02
Service Area 1 * $47.57
Service Area 2 ** $32.90
o Premium Time outside of scheduled
work day, per technician
Anchorage Area $82.70
Service Area 1 * $63.42
Service Area 2 ** $43.86
Stand by
o Basic Time, normally scheduled
working hours, per technician
Anchorage Area $42.38
Service Area 1 * $21.18
Service Area 2 ** $21.67
o Overtime outside of normally scheduled
work day, per technician
Anchorage Area $63.58%**
Service Area 1l * $31.77***
Service Area 2 ** $32.51%**
o Premium Time outside of scheduled
work day, per technician
Anchorage Area $82.70%**
Service Area 1l * $63.42%**
Service Area 2 ** $43.86%**

* Service Area 1 includes: Arctic Slope, Copper Valley, Cordova, Ketchikan, Nome, Matanuska-
Susitna, and Seward.

** Service Area 2 includes: Fairbanks, Ft. Wainwright/Eielson, Glacier State, Juneau, and
Sitka.

***A call out of a Company employee at a time not consecutive with the employee’s
scheduled work period is subject to a minimum charge of four hours.



GCl Interstate Special Access

18.4 — Other Services
Effective 7/1/25

Each Half Hour

Or Fraction
Thereof
e Additional Labor (cont’d)
Maintenance and Testing
o Basic Time, normally scheduled
working hours, per technician
Anchorage Area $42.44
Service Area 1l * $31.71
Service Area 2 ** $21.93
o Overtime outside of normally scheduled
work day, per technician
Anchorage Area $63.66
Service Area 1 * $47.57***
Service Area 2 ** $32.90***
o Premium Time outside of scheduled
work day, per technician
Anchorage Area $84.88
Service Area 1 * $63.42%**
Service Area 2 ** $43.86***

* Service Area 1 includes: Arctic Slope, Copper Valley, Cordova, Ketchikan, Nome, Matanuska-
Susitna, and Seward.

** Service Area 2 includes: Fairbanks, Ft. Wainwright/Eielson, Glacier State, Juneau, and
Sitka.

***A call out of a Company employee at a time not consecutive with the employee’s
scheduled work period is subject to a minimum charge of four hours.



GCl Interstate Special Access
18.4 — Other Services

Effective 7/1/25

e Additional Labor (cont’d)

Additional Labor Periods
o Basic Time, normally scheduled
working hours, per technician
Anchorage Area
Service Areal *
Service Area 2 **
o Overtime outside of normally scheduled
work day, per technician
Anchorage Area
Service Areal *
Service Area 2 **
o Premium Time outside of scheduled
work day, per technician
Anchorage Area
Service Areal *
Service Area 2 **

Each Half Hour or Fraction Thereof

Installation
And Repair
Technician

$41.35
$31.71
$21.93

$62.02
$47.57
$32.90

$82.70
$63.42
$43.86

co
Maintenance
Technician

$48.44
$34.66
$23.81

$48.44
$51.99
$35.72

$84.88
$69.32
$47.62

* Service Area 1 includes: Arctic Slope, Copper Valley, Cordova, Ketchikan, Nome, Matanuska-

Susitna, and Seward.

** Service Area 2 includes: Fairbanks, Ft. Wainwright/Eielson, Glacier State, Juneau, and

Sitka.



GCl Interstate Special Access
18.4 — Other Services

Effective 7/1/25
Each Half Hour
Or Fraction
Thereof
e Miscellaneous Service
o Additional Cooperative Acceptance See the rates for
Testing — Special Access Additional Labor
o Maintenance of Service Periods See the rates for
Basic Time, Overtime*, and Additional Labor
Premium Time*
o Telecommunications Service Priority
Per service arranged
Anchorage $54.63
Rate Band 11 ICB
Rate Band 22 $54.63
o Billing Name and Address Information
Per request incidence, first billed number
Anchorage $41.06
Rate Band 11 ICB
Rate Band 22 $50.94
Every billed number thereafter
Anchorage $0.087
Rate Band 11 ICB
Rate Band 22 $0.33

*A call out of a Company employee at a time not consecutive with the employee’s scheduled
work period is subject to a minimum charge of four hours.

1 Rate Band 1 includes: Fairbanks, Ft. Wainwright/Eielson, Glacier State, Juneau, and Sitka.
2 Rate Band 2 includes: Arctic Slope, Copper Valley, Cordova, Ketchikan, Nome, Matanuska-
Susitna, and Seward.



GCl Interstate Special Access

18.4 — Other Services
Effective 7/1/25

e Special Federal Government Access Services
o Voice Grade Secure Communications

Type |, each T-3 Conditioning ICB rates and charges apply
Additional Conditioning

per service termination ICB rates and charges apply
Type ll, each G-1 Conditioning ICB rates and charges apply
Type lll, each G-2 Conditioning ICB rates and charges apply
Additional Conditioning

per service termination ICB rates and charges apply
Type IV, each G-3 Conditioning ICB rates and charges apply
Additional Conditioning

per service termination ICB rates and charges apply

o Wideband Digital Special Access Service

Type |, each ICB rates and charges apply
Type Il, each ICB rates and charges apply
Type lll, each ICB rates and charges apply

o Diversity and Avoidance Combined
Diversity: Two or more circuits must be provided over not more than two
different physical routes.
Avoidance: A circuit(s) must be provided on a route which avoids specified
geographical locations.

For each service provided, combined, the rates and charges will be developed
on an individual case basis.

o Cable Only Facilities
Certain Voice Grade services are provided on Cable-Only Facilities to meet the
particular needs of a customer.

For each service provided, the rates and charges will be developed on an
individual case basis.



